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10.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1957-59—continued 

Type of Structure 
1957 

New Repair Total 

1958 

New Repair Total 

1959 

New Repair 

Building Construction 
—concluded 

Industrial—concluded 
Railway stations, offices, 
roadway buildings 

Railway shops, engine 
houses, water and fuel 
stations 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses, 
refrigerated storage, etc 

Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restau­
rants, cafeterias, tourist 
cabins 

Office buildings 
Stores, retail and whole­
sale 

Garages and service sta­
tions 

Theatres, arenas, amuse­
ment and recreational 
buildings 

Laundries and dry-clean­
ing establishments 

Institutional 
Schools and other educa­
tional buildings 

Churches and other re­
ligious buildings 

Hospitals, sanatoria, cli­
nics, first-aid stations, 
etc 

Other institutional 
buildings 

Other Building 
Farm buildings (exclud­
ing dwellings) 

Broadcasting, radio and 
television, relay and 
booster stations, tele­
phone exchanges 

Aeroplane hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus. 
boat or air 

Armouries, barracks, 
drill halls, etc 

Bunkhouses, dormitories, 
camp cookeries, bush 
depots and camps 

Miscellaneous building. 

Totals, Building Con­
struction 

$'000 

10,056 

7,528 

560,009 

78,162 
13,355 

53,689 
193,454 

144,261 

50,784 

24,926 

1,378 

464,558 

259,984 

40,655 

121,008 

42,911 

202,934 

86,484 

50,886 
9,377 

7,195 

14,970 

17,192 
16,830 

3,151,046 

Engineering 
Construction 

$'000 

12,663 

9,560 

96,187 

12,737 
6,421 

13,704 
30,199 

20,985 

8,507 

2,758 

876 

51,633 

25,001 

8,053 

15,641 

5,938 

84,534 

60,292 

2,222 
2,839 

543 

12,209 

5,005 
1,424 

$'000 

22,719 

17,088 

656,196 

90,899 
19,776 

67,393 
223,653 

165,246 

59,291 

27,684 

2,254 

519,191 

284,985 

48,708 

136,649 

48,849 

887,468 

146,776 

53,108 
12,216 

7,738 

27,179 

22,197 
18,254 

$'000 

12,492 

9,004 

589,459 

62,306 
19,794 

36,257 
232,117 

173,139 

40,508 

20,881 

4,457 

492,712 

277,602 

45,601 

142,716 

26,793 

186,325 

95,856 

38,783 
3,587 

12,117 

10,107 

12,694 
13,181 

$'000 

12,107 

8,604 

99,304 

11,614 
6,121 

14,156 
31,625 

24,256 

7,400 

3,210 

922 

57,322 

28,528 

7,475 

14,175 

7,144 

92,126 

65,850 

2,235 
2,425 

103 

14,006 

4,006 
3,501 

$'000 

24,599 

17,608 

688,763 

73,920 
25,915 

50,413 
263,742 

197,395 

47,908 

24,091 

5,379 

550,034 

306,130 

156,891 

33,937 

278,451 

161,706 

41,018 
6,012 

12,220 

24,113 

16,700 
16,682 

735,479 3,886,525 3,337,566 764,185 4,101,751 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers, 
breakwaters 

Retaining walls, em­
bankments, riprapping. 

Canals and waterways.. 
- Dredging and pile driv­

ing 

145,270 

36,301 

1,361 
72,593 

19,244 

12,888 

6,830 

775 
1,231 

158,158 

43,131 

2,136 
73,824 

20,905 

139,867 

53,549 

1,939 
34,933 

15,165 

7,269 

480 
1,424 

4,451 

155,032 

60,818 

2,419 
36,357 

49,068 

$'000 

12,935 

7,950 

663,565 

60,151 
21,846 

38,376 
279,922 

188,712 

45,543 

27,511 

1,504 

510,771 

295,870 

53,076 54,884 

135,078 

24,939 

223,023 

107,344 

41,378 
17,305 

13,686 

11,949 

15,606 
15,755 

$'000 

12,586 

8,556 

96,684 

10,414 
6,292 

13,126 
33,003 

22,163 

7,811 

2,937 

938 

60,590 

30,150 

8,374 

17,407 

4,659 

97,769 

73,093 

2,243 
2,509 

249 

13,178 

3,736 
2,761 

3,152,986 800,820 4,253,806 

98,880 

57,065 

2,681 
8,091 

24,950 

14,857 

6,810 

380 
1,125 

5,392 


