10.-Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1957-59-continued

Type of Structure	1957			1958			1959		
- Jps 5- Surdoute	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Building Construction —concluded							}		
Industrial—concluded Railway stations, offices, roadway buildings Railway shops, engine houses, water and fuel	10,056	12,663	22,719	12,492	12,107	24,599	12,935	12,586	25,521
stations	7,528	9,560	17,088	9,004	8,604	17,608	7,950	8,556	16,506
Commercial	78,162 13,355	96,187 12,737 6,421	90,899 19,776	589,459 62,306 19,794	99,304 11,614 6,121	73,920 25,915	663,565 60,151 21,846	96,684 10,414 6,292	760,249 70,565 28,138
rants, cafeterias, tourist cabins Office buildings Stores, retail and whole-	53,689 193,454	13,704 30,199	67,393 223,653	36,257 232,117	14,156 31,625	50,413 263,742	38,376 279,922	33,003	51,502 312,925
sale	144,261 50,784	20,985 8,507	165,246 59,291	173,139 40,508	24,256 7,400	197,395 47,908	188,712 45,543	22,163 7,811	210,875 53,354
ment and recreational buildings Laundries and dry-clean- ing establishments	24,926 1,378	2, 75 8 876	27,684 2,254	20,881 4,457	3,210 922	24,091 5,379	27,511 1,504	2,937 938	30,448 2,442
Institutional	464,558	54,633	0	492,712	57,322		510,771	60,590	571,361
Schools and other educa- tional buildings	259,984	25,001	284,985	277,602	28,528	306,130	295,870	[326,020
Churches and other religious buildings Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics, first-aid stations,	40,655	8,053	48,708	45,601	7,475	53,076		1	63,258
etcOther institutional	121,008	15,641	136,649	142,716	14,175	156,891	135,078	17,407	152,485
buildings	42,911	5,938	48,849	26,793	7,144	33,937	24,939	4,659	29,598
Other Building Farm buildings (excluding dwellings) Broadcasting, radio and television, relay and	202,934 86,484	84,534 60,292	287,468 146,776	186,325 95,856	92,126 65,850	278,451 161,706	223,023 107,344	ĺ	320,792 180,437
booster stations, tele- phone exchanges Aeroplane hangars Passenger terminals, bus,	50, 886, 9, 377	2,222 2,839	53,108 12,216	38,783 3,587	2,235 2,425	41,018 6,012	17,305		43,621 19,814
boat or air	7,195	543	7,738	12,117	103		13,686	8	13,935
drill halls, etc Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp cookeries, bush	14,970 17,192	12,209 5,005		10,107 12,694	14,006 4,006				***************************************
depots and camps Miscellaneous building	16,830	1,424	18,254	13, 181	3,501	16,682	15,755	2,761	18,516
Totals, Building Con- struction	3,151,046	735,479	3,886,525	3,337,566	764,185	4,101,751	3,452,986	800,820	4,253,806
Engineering Construction		8			l.				
Marine. Docks, wharves, piers, breakwaters.	145,270 36,301	12,888 6,830		139,867 53,549	15,165 7,269	155,032 60,818	98,880 57,065		113,737 63,875
Retaining walls, embankments, riprapping. Canals and waterways. Dredging and pile driv-	1,361 72,593	775 1,231	2,136 73,824	1,939 34,933	480 1,424	36,357	2,681 8,091	1,125	3,061 9,216
ing	19,244	1,661	20,905	44,617	4,451	49,068	24,950	l 5,392	30,342